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|2010 DODGE JOURNEY
Models: DIMENSIONS & CAPACITIES

Drive:

O FwD () AWD @) [All]
Highlights

Interior & Exterior

Performance
Safety & Security

Dimensions & Capacities

Warranty

AAA

MSRP*
Exterior Dimensions

Ground Clearance - at curb weight -
Running Ground Clearance

Overall Height

Overall Length

Overall Width

Overhang - Front

Overhang - Rear

Track - Front

Track - Rear

Turning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Left
Turning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Right
Wheelbase

Interior Dimensions

Cargo Capacity - Behind 2nd Row Seat
Cargo Capacity - Behind 3rd Row Seat
Cargo Capacity - Behind Front Seat
Head Room - Front

Head Room - Rear

Hip Room - Front

Hip Room - Rear

Leg Room - Front

Leg Room - Rear

Passenger Interior Volume

Seating Capacity - Maximum Seating
Seating Capacity - Standard Seating
Shoulder Room - Front

Shoulder Room - Rear

Trunk lift over height
Capacities/Weights

Base Curb Weight - Automatic Trans
Base Curb Weight - Manual Trans
Fuel Tank Capacity

Towing Capacity - Maximum

Weight Distribution - Automatic Trans -
Front

Weight Distribution - Automatic Trans -
Rear

Weight Distribution - Manual Trans -
Front

Weight Distribution - Manual Trans -
Rear

Basics

Brakes - Front

Brakes - Rear

Driveline Configuration

EPA Classification

Maximum Number of Doors
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E Print

JOURNEY SE
Change Vehicle
$21,165

72"

67.8"
192.4"
722"
38.9"
39.7"
61.8"
62.3"
38.0'
38.0"
113.8"

365
1058
66.6ft3
40.8"
392"
53.8"
54.4"
40.8"
33.6"
124.9
7
5
57.5"
56.9"
308"

3796 Ibs.
Not Applicable
20.5 gal.
1000 Ibs.
57.0%

43.0%
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Disc
Disc
FWD
Sport Utility
4

JOURNEY SXT
Change Vehicle

$24,465
70"

67.8"
192.4"
722"
38.9"
39.7"
61.8"
62.3"
38.0'
38.0"
113.8"

36.53
10,53
66.6ft>
40.8"
392"
53.8"
54.4"
40.8"
33.6"
124.9f
7
5
57.5"
56.9"
308"

3907 Ibs.
Not Applicable
20.5 gal.
3500 Ibs.
58.0%

42.0%

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Disc
Disc
FWD

Sport Utility
4

JOURNEY SXT AWD
Change Vehicle

$26,955
7.2"

67.8"
192.4"
72.2"
389"
39.7"
61.8"
623"
355"
355
113.8"

365
10,57
66.6ft>
40.8"
39.2"
53.8"
54.4"
40.8"
33.6"
124.9f
7
5
57.5"
56.9"
30.8"

4229 lbs.
Not Applicable
21.1 gal.
3000 Ibs.
58.0%

42.0%

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Disc
Disc
AWD

Sport Utility
4

http://www.dodge.com/hostc/vsme/vehicleSpecModels.do?model Y earCode=CUD201009

JOURNEY R/T
Change Vehicle
$27,470

72"

67.8"
192.4"
72.2"
389"
39.7"
61.8"
623"
38.5'
385
113.8"

365t
1058
66.6ft>
40.8"
39.2"
53.8"
54.4"
40.8"
33.6"
124.9f3

;

5
57.5"
56.9"
30.8"

4064 Ibs.
Not Applicable
20.5 gal.
3500 Ibs.
58.0%

42.0%
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Disc
Disc
FWD
Sport Utility
4
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Standard Number of Doors
Steering

Suspension - Front
Suspension - Rear

Tires - Aspect Ratio

Tires - Construction

Tires - Spare Tire Type (Full / Compact)
Tires - Wheel Diameter
Tires - Width

Tops - Standard Top
Vehicle Type

Important Disclosure Information

4
Rack & Pinion

IND

IND

70

R

Compact

16"

225

HF
Sport Utility

4
Rack & Pinion
IND
IND
65
R
Compact
7"
225
HF
Sport Utility
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4
Rack & Pinion
IND
IND
55
R
Compact
9"
225
HF
Sport Utility

Page 2 of 2

4
Rack & Pinion
IND
IND
55
R
Compact
19"
225
HF
Sport Utility

BUILD MY OWN

BUILD MY OWN

BUILD MY OWN

BUILD MY OWN

GET A QUOTE

GET A QUOTE

COMPARE TO COMPETITION

I
| GET A QUOTE
I

COMPARE TO COMPETITION

COMPARE TO COMPETITION

|
GET A QUOTE |
|

COMPARE TO COMPETITION

Dodge is a registered trademark of Chrysler Group LLC. © Copyright 2010 Chrysler Group LLC. All Rights Reserved

Brands of Chrysler Group LLC | | Legal, safety and trademark information concerning the numbered items above.

Chrysler Group LLC reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice or obligation to the information contained on this Internet site, prices, incentive programs,
specifications, equipment, colors, materials, product illustrations and to change or discontinue models. All prices are based upon Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Prices ("MSRP") in
U.S. dollars (unless otherwise indicated) and exclude taxes, title fees, licensing, options and destination charges unless specifically included. Dealers are independent businesses and

are free to set their own retail prices. All information contained at this Internet site is intended for the USA market only.

*MSRP excludes tax. Starting at price refers to the base model, a more expensive model may be shown. Optional equipment may be shown. Pricing may change at any time without notification.
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