

## | 2010 DODGE JOURNEY

Models: DIMENSIONS & CAPACITIES





	JOURNEY SE	JOURNEY SXT	JOURNEY SXT AWD	JOURNEY R/T
	Change Vehicle	Change Vehicle	Change Vehicle	Change Vehicle
ISRP*	\$21,165	\$24,465	\$26,955	\$27,470
xterior Dimensions				
Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Lunning Ground Clearance	7.2"	7.2"	7.2"	7.2"
verall Height	67.8"	67.8"	67.8"	67.8"
verall Length	192.4"	192.4"	192.4"	192.4"
verall Width	72.2"	72.2"	72.2"	72.2"
verhang - Front	38.9"	38.9"	38.9"	38.9"
verhang - Rear	39.7"	39.7"	39.7"	39.7"
rack - Front	61.8"	61.8"	61.8"	61.8"
rack - Rear	62.3"	62.3"	62.3"	62.3"
urning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Left	38.0'	38.0'	35.5'	38.5'
urning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Right	38.0'	38.0'	35.5'	38.5'
heelbase	113.8"	113.8"	113.8"	113.8"
nterior Dimensions				
Cargo Capacity - Behind 2nd Row Seat	36.5ft <sup>3</sup>	36.5ft <sup>3</sup>	36.5ft <sup>3</sup>	36.5ft <sup>3</sup>
argo Capacity - Behind 3rd Row Seat	10.5ft <sup>3</sup>	10.5ft <sup>3</sup>	10.5ft <sup>3</sup>	10.5ft <sup>3</sup>
argo Capacity - Behind Front Seat	66.6ft <sup>3</sup>	66.6ft <sup>3</sup>	66.6ft <sup>3</sup>	66.6ft <sup>3</sup>
lead Room - Front	40.8"	40.8"	40.8"	40.8"
lead Room - Pront	39.2"	39.2"	39.2"	39.2"
lip Room - Front	53.8"	53.8"	53.8"	53.8"
lip Room - Rear	54.4"	54.4"	54.4"	54.4"
eg Room - Front	40.8"	40.8"	40.8"	40.8"
eg Room - Pront	33.6"	33.6"	33.6"	33.6"
assenger Interior Volume	i		······	
	124.9ft <sup>3</sup>	124.9ft <sup>3</sup>	124.9ft <sup>3</sup>	124.9ft <sup>3</sup>
eating Capacity - Maximum Seating	7	7	7	7
eating Capacity - Standard Seating	5	5	5	5
houlder Room - Front	57.5"	57.5"	57.5"	57.5" 56.9"
houlder Room - Rear	56.9" 30.8"	56.9"	56.9"	
runk lift over height apacities/Weights	30.8"	30.8"	30.8"	30.8"
ase Curb Weight - Automatic Trans	3796 lbs.	3907 lbs.	4229 lbs.	4064 lbs.
ase Curb Weight - Manual Trans	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
uel Tank Capacity	20.5 gal.	20.5 gal.	21.1 gal.	20.5 gal.
owing Capacity - Maximum	1000 lbs.	3500 lbs.	3000 lbs.	3500 lbs.
Veight Distribution - Automatic Trans - ront	57.0%	58.0%	58.0%	58.0%
Veight Distribution - Automatic Trans - Lear	43.0%	42.0%	42.0%	42.0%
Veight Distribution - Manual Trans - ront	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Veight Distribution - Manual Trans - Rear	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
asics				
rakes - Front	Disc	Disc	Disc	Disc
rakes - Rear	Disc	Disc	Disc	Disc
Priveline Configuration	FWD	FWD	AWD	FWD
PA Classification	Sport Utility	Sport Utility	Sport Utility	Sport Utility
Maximum Number of Doors	4	4	4	4

Standard Number of Doors	4	4	4	4
Steering	Rack & Pinion	Rack & Pinion	Rack & Pinion	Rack & Pinion
Suspension - Front	IND	IND	IND	IND
Suspension - Rear	IND	IND	IND	IND
Tires - Aspect Ratio	70	65	55	55
Tires - Construction	R	R	R	R
Tires - Spare Tire Type (Full / Compact)	Compact	Compact	Compact	Compact
Tires - Wheel Diameter	16"	17"	19"	19"
Tires - Width	225	225	225	225
Tops - Standard Top	HF	HF	HF	HF
Vehicle Type	Sport Utility	Sport Utility	Sport Utility	Sport Utility
	BUILD MY OWN	BUILD MY OWN	BUILD MY OWN	BUILD MY OWN
	GET A QUOTE	GET A QUOTE	GET A QUOTE	GET A QUOTE
	COMPARE TO COMPETITION	COMPARE TO COMPETITION	COMPARE TO COMPETITION	COMPARE TO COMPETITION

Important Disclosure Information

Dodge is a registered trademark of Chrysler Group LLC. © Copyright 2010 Chrysler Group LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Brands of Chrysler Group LLC Legal, safety and trademark information concerning the numbered items above.

Chrysler Group LLC reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice or obligation to the information contained on this Internet site, prices, incentive programs, specifications, equipment, colors, materials, product illustrations and to change or discontinue models. All prices are based upon Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Prices ("MSRP") in U.S. dollars (unless otherwise indicated) and exclude taxes, title fees, literaling, options and destination charges unless specifically included. Dealers are independent businesses and are free to set their own retail prices. All information contained at this Internet site is intended for the USA market only.

\*MSRP excludes tax. Starting at price refers to the base model, a more expensive model may be shown. Optional equipment may be shown. Pricing may change at any time without notification.